## TETRANSCO OF THE PROPERTY OF T

## TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED Vidyut Soudha, Hyderabad – 500082

(Website: www.tstransco.in :: CIN No.U40102TS2014SGC094248)

## **ABSTRACT**

TSTRANSCO – Legal Cell – Sanction of professional fee to Sri.S.Satyam Reddy, Senior Advocate on behalf of TSTRANSCO towards work done and appearance in W.A.No.1083/2023 filed by Sri.K.Ramu before the Hon'ble High Court of Telangana – Accorded.

T.O.O. (Jt.Secy).Rt.No.5388

Dt:05.01.2024.
Read the following

Ref:- Letter Dt.08.11.2023 along with fee bill of Sri S.Satyam Reddy, Senior Advocate

~\$

In exercise of powers delegated vide T.O.O.(P&G-Per) Ms.No.161, Dt:29-07-2006 as adopted by TSTRANSCO vide Office Order No.CGM(HRD, Trg & LIS)/DS(P)/AS/PO(IR&Reg)/JPO/01/14, Dt.12-06-2014, sanction is hereby accorded for payment of **Rs.1,75,000/-** (Rupees One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only) to Sri.S.Satyam Reddy, Senior Advocate (which includes his fee of Rs.1,50,000/- and Junior Advocate's (AOR) fee of Rs.25,000/-) for appearance in W.A.No.1083/2023 before Hon'ble High Court of Telangana.

- 2. The Pay Officer/TSTRANSCO, Vidyut Soudha, Hyderabad is requested to arrange payment of **Rs.1,75,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only)** sanctioned in Para.1 above by cheque in favour of Sri.S.Satyam Reddy.
- 3. The expenditure is chargeable to "76-121- Legal Charges".
- 4. The Sanction is registered as Legal No.02 of 2024

## S.A.M. RIZVI Chairman & Managing Director (FAC)

To

The Pay Officer / TSTRANSCO / V.S, Hyderabad - for arranging payment

Copy to:

Sri.S.Satyam Reddy, Senior Advocate, Flat No.8/A, APHB, Complex, Adj.Raghavendra Swamy Temple, Barkatpura, Hyderabad – 500027. with a request to furnish advance receipt for the fee sanctioned in para-1 above to Legal Cell, TSTRANSCO, so as to arrange to issue a cheque

The Chief General Manager (HRD) /TSTRANSCO/Vidyut Soudha/Hyderabad. Stock File.

File.No.Jt.Secy/DS(Per-II)/AS(L&CRD)/PO(L)/JPO(L)//C.No.38/2023

//FORWARDED BY ORDER//

PERSONNEL OFFICER

Mongolf